
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks
ended Saturday, the 14th day of May, 1921.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland •!

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... • ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County (
Bank Limited ... ... ... \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank "I
of Scotland ... ... ... ... /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County ^
Bank Limited j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,667,450

1,366,963

1,440,099

1,734,937

1,419,444

1,534,503

1,536,825

1,415,315

Under
£5.

2,526,928

2,082,981

2,248,939

2,381,801

1,937,121

1,880,786

1,176,352

2,007,072

Total.

4,194,378

3,449,944

3,689,038

4,116,738

3,356,565

3,415,289

2,713,177

3,422,387

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

3,951,628

3,472,914

3,430,334

3,667,332

3,260,263

3,119,409

2,483,437

3,393,342

Silver.

253,737

140,175

134,023

256,731

148,927

173,983

102,738

173,801

Total.

4,205,365

3,613,089

3,564,357

3,924,063

3,409,190

3,293,392

2,586,175

3,567,143
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 26th day of May, 1921. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14j
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue, . . . .
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