AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 14th day of May, 1921.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
					•				
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1,6\$7,450	2,526,928	4,194,378	3,951,628	253,737	4,205,365
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,366,963	2,082,981	3,449,944	3,472,914	140,175	3,613,089
British Linen Bank ·	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,440,099	2,248,939	3,689,038	3,430,334	134,023	3,564,357
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,734,937	2,381,801	4,116,73 8	3,667,332	256,731	3,924,063
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,419,444	1,937,121	3,356,565	3,260,263	148,927	3,409,190
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,534,503	1,880,786	3,415,289	3,119,409	173,983	3,293,392
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited {	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	. Aberdeen	224,452	1,536,8 2 5	1,176,352	2,713,177	2,483,437	102,738	2,586,175
Clydesdale Bank Limited ,	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,415,315	2,007,07 2	3,422,387	3,39 3 ,342	173, 801	3,567,143
Thursday and Could be a second of the Delta	org named in the above Pature, who have in C	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			1		

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 26th day of May, 1921.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14 are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.